South Cornwall Coast from Lizard Point to Gribbin Head excluding Truro City

Flood alert

Flooding is possible - be prepared

Flood alert in force now

Flooding is possible over the high tides on the evening of Saturday 29th April and the morning of Sunday 30th April. High Water at Falmouth is at 8:24pm on Saturday and 8:53am on Sunday. Times of high water will vary along the coast. Flooding to low lying coastal areas and quaysides with some spray overtopping is possible in exposed coastal locations. South Easterly to South South Westerly winds are expected increasing from Force 5 to Force 7 with offshore wave heights of 3.5m. Be careful along beaches, promenades, coastal footpaths and roads as waves and sea spray could be dangerous. Coastal conditions are forecast to improve after the weekend as we move away from spring tides so no further Flood Alerts are expected. We will continue to monitor the situation and will update as necessary.

This information was last updated at

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.